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National Workshop on  

Fisheries Management Inventory (FMInv) -Sri Lanka 

04 – 06 August 2025 

PARTICIPANTS LIST 

S. No Fishery Participants Mobile/Email 
1.  Puttalam 

Lagoon Fishery 
Dr. R. P. Prabath K. Jayasinghe, 
Principal Scientist, 
National Aquatic Resources Research 
and Development Agency (NARA), 
Colombo – 01500. 

Tel: +94 71448 78807 
Email: prabathj@nara.ac.lk 

2.  Ms. H. M. U. Ayeshya, 
Scientist, 
National Aquatic Resources Research 
and Development Agency (NARA), 
Colombo – 01500. 

Tel: +94 07016 87618 
Email: ayeshazz@gmail.com  

3.  Mr. I. M. G. Sarath Chandranayaka, 
Assistant Director, 
Department of Fisheries and Aquatic 
Resources (DFAR), 
Kalpitiya, 
Puttalam – 61300. 

Tel: +94 07699 33183 
Email: Sarath3622@gmail.com  

4.  Mr. B. Tharaka Nadeeshan, 
Fisheries Officer, 
Department of Fisheries and Aquatic 
Resources (DFAR), 
Kalpitiya, 
Puttalam – 61300. 

Tel: +94 07712 36963 
Email: 
Tharaka.nadeeshan89@gmail.com  

5.  Mr. P. K. P. Nonis, 
Fisher,  
Kurakkanhena,  
Puttalam – 61300. 

Tel: +94 0789014730 
 

6.  Small Pelagic 
Fishery in SW 
Coast 

Dr. S. S. K. Haputhantry, 
Principal Scientist, 
National Aquatic Resources Research 
and Development Agency (NARA), 
Colombo – 01500. 

Tel: +94 718246535 
Email: sisirahaputhantri@yahoo.com  

7.  Dr. Sujeewa Athukoorala, 
Senior Scientist, 
National Aquatic Resources Research 
and Development Agency (NARA), 
Colombo – 01500. 

Tel: +94 07180 15864 
Email: sujeewahemanthi@gmail.com  
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8.  Mrs. Sinesha Karunarathna, 
Assistant Director (Management), 
Department of Fisheries and Aquatic 
Resources (DFAR), 
Colombo – 10100. 

Tel: +94 71 404 8170  
Email: sineshak@gmail.com  

9.  Mr. Gayan Wickramasinghe, 
Fisheries Officer, 
Department of Fisheries and Aquatic 
Resources (DFAR), 
Mahawewa – 61014. 

Tel: +94 0716854633  
Email: erangathanu@gmail.com  

10.  Mr. Isuru Hettiarachchi, 
Development Officer, 
Department of Fisheries and Aquatic 
Resources (DFAR), 
Mahawewa – 61014. 

Tel: +94 0706703555 
Email: haisuru2@gmail.com  

11.  Dr. Steve Creech, 
Executive Director, 
Pelagikos pvt ltd., 
Sri Lanka – 10100. 

Tel: +94 07735 83135 
Email: steve@pelagikos.lk  

12.  Sea Cucumber 
Fishery in 
Northern Sri 
Lanka 

Dr. Chamari Dissanayake, 
Department of Zoology, 
University of Sri Jayewardenepura, 
Gangodawila, 
Sri Lanka – 10250 

Tel: +94 0718 438 341 
Email: chamid4@gmail.com  

13.  Mr. N. Ragavan, 
Lecturer, 
Department of Fisheries, 
Faculty of Science, 
University of Jaffna, 
Jaffna – 90000. 

Tel: +94 0770072328 
 Email: ragavan@univ.jfn.ac.lk  
 

14.  Mrs. R. A. M. Panchamee, 
Assistant Director (Development), 
Department of Fisheries and Aquatic 
Resources (DFAR), 
Colombo – 10100. 

Tel: +94 778240034 
Email: panchamee89@gmail.com  

15.  Mr. S. Bhawanadee, 
Fisheries Officer, 
Department of Fisheries and Aquatic 
Resources (DFAR), 
Mannar – 41000. 

Tel: + 94 771345955 
 

16.  Mr. Krishnan Akilan, 
Fisheries Officer, 
Department of Fisheries and Aquatic 
Resources (DFAR), 
Jaffna – 90000. 

Tel: + 94 0771121186 
Email: kakilan06@gmail.com  
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17.  Mr. Malawan, 
Fisheries Officer, 
Department of Fisheries and Aquatic 
Resources (DFAR), 
Kilinochchi – 44000. 

Tel: +94 77 117 1638 
Email: 
Malavanvijayakanthan@yahoo.com  

18.  Mr. Qunson, 
Monitoring and Evaluation Coordinator 
Organization of People for Engagement 
and Enterprise (OPEnE), 
Mannar – 41000. 

Tel: +94 0768607392 
Email: qunson@openesrilanka.org  
 

19.  Mr. Alam, 
Fisher and Cooperative Society Leader, 
Jaffna – 90000. 

Tel: +94  
 

    

Organizers 

20.  FAO Dr. Nicolas Gutierrez, 
Senior Fishery Officer, 
Fisheries and Aquaculture Division 
Food and Agriculture Organization (FAO) 
of the United Nations, 
Rome – 00153. 

Tel: +39 340 842 9316 
Email: Nicolas.Gutierrez@fao.org  
 

21.  BOBP-IGO Dr. E. Vivekanandan, 
Senior Scientific Consultant, 
Bay of Bengal Programme – Inter 
Governmental Organisation, 
Chennai – 600018. 

Tel: +91 94442 38648 
Email: evivekanandan@hotmail.com 

22.  Dr. K. Sunil Mohamed, 
Chair,  
Sustainable Seafood Network of India 
(SSNI), 
Kochi – 682018. 

Tel: +91 94442 38648 
Email: ksmohamed@gmail.com  

23.  Shanmugam A 
BOB- Fellow 

 

 Rapporteur 
Team 

Ms. Kaumi Piyasin, Ms. Thejani Balawardhana and Dr. T. Velumani  
Scientists/Project Scientist from NARA and BOBP-IGO  
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